## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA	n				
	Ν	lame	Execution Date			
Wells Fargo Bank, A N	ational Banking Associa	tion	07/29/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	NSG Corporation	oration				
Street Address:	2010 Merritt Drive	rritt Drive				
City:	Garland					
State/Country:	TEXAS	3				
Postal Code:	75041					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 5					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		5566393				
Patent Number:		5771494				
Patent Number:		D425686				
Patent Number: 6029		279 212				
Patent Number: 5802		619				
CORRESPONDENCE [	DATA					
Fax Number: (317)231-7433						
Phone:	3172361313					
Email:	ofleming@btlaw.com Indence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US					
Correspondence will be Mail.	e sent to the e-mail addre	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US			
Correspondent Name:	Olivia M. Fleming,Barnes & Thornburg LLP					
Address Line 1:		outh Meridian Street				
Address Line 4:	Indianapolis, INI	DIANA 46204-3535				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2799-165				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Olivia M. Fleming				
Total Attachments: 3 source=ANationalAssoc source=ANationalAssoc source=ANationalAssoc	iation#page2.tif					
501688280		R	<b>PATENT</b> EEL: 027048 FRAME: 04	480		

#### RELEASE OF PATENT COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT COLLATERAL (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of July 29, 2011, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity as the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), the secured party under the Security Agreement referred to below.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, NSG Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and certain other entities executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 12, 2004 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Assignor granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in certain patents and other intellectual property of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, in connection with said Security Agreement, documentation was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 014725, Frame 0284 on June 14, 2004; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release all its liens on the patents, patent applications and inventions of Assignor identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the persons legally entitled thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

[This Space Intentionally Left Blank]

OHS WEST:261244536.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Alex Y. Kim/ Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Patent Collateral

PATENT REEL: 027048 FRAME: 0482

## EXHIBIT A

# PATENTS

### U.S. PATENTS

## NSG CORPORATION

NSG CORPORATION Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No Issue Date
A slitted reversible	08/501,442	5,566,393
cheerleading skirt	07/12/95	10/22/96
Pleated cheerleading skirt	08/846,626	5,771,494
	04/30/97	06/30/98
Cheerleading skirt with	29/077,722	D425,686
decorative cutouts	10/07/97	05/30/00
Pleating cheerleader skirt	09/106,829	6,029,279
	06/29/98	02/29/00
Cheerleading skirt with	08/898,614	5,802,619
improved waistband	07/22/97	09/08/98

OHS WEST:261244536.1

RECORDED: 10/12/2011